Form PTO 1595 RECORDAT PA'	11-19-2004		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Parenes latid Traten.			
. Name of Conveying party(ies) MOV 16 AM 9: 54	102884499       zuments or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)		
a. Ostler Scientific International Lac SECTION	Name: <u>TIR SYSTEMS LTD.</u>		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ttached? Yes <u>X</u> No	Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:         X       Assignment          Security Agreement          Other	City: <u>Burnaby</u> State: <u>BC</u> Postal Code: <u>V5J 5M4</u> Country: <u>Canada</u>		
execution Date: a. April 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
09/801,351 Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes _X No 6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: _1		
Name:       Lisa A. Haile, J.D., Ph.D.         GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH LLP         Street Address:       4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100         City:       San Diego         State:       CA         Zip:       92121-2133	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00XEnclosed - Check No. 569995XAuthorized to charge any underpayment to Deposit Account No. 07-1896.		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Lisa A. Haile, J.D., Ph.D. ame of Person Signing	Haile November 15, 2004		
egistration No. 38,347	ignature Date		

4

This Assignment dated for reference the 1/14 day of APRIL, 2004.

BETWEEN:

OSTLER SCIENTIFIC INTE	RNATIONA	, INC. or BOSO	500TH 1300	WEST
WEST TORDAN	UTÁH_	BYOBB		
		•		( the "Assignor"),

AND:

TIR SYSTEMS LTD., a corporation under the laws of British Columbia and having a business office at 7700 Riverfront Gate, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5J 5M4

(the "Assignee"),

IN CONSIDERATION of  $\frac{E/(\mu T)}{E/(\mu T)}$   $\frac{E}{(\mu T)}$ 

The Assignor understands and agrees, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part applications, reissue and substitute applications for said invention, and improvements, modifications and additions to said invention, and acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

The Assignor understands and agrees, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

SIGNED at WEST JORDAN UTAH , United States of America, , 2004. day of APRIL

duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Name (print): Hm11

Title (print):

I, ALLAN BRENT YONK

declare that I was personally present and did see

(name of witness) LA FLAMME

(signature of witness)

**RECORDED: 11/16/2004**